Fastener Systems for
Heavy-Duty Applications
EMF110A
F
le
xi
bl

550 6-16 1/4-5/8 52 300 225 9
No. 550No. 375X
11
• 2 Fastener Strips
• 1 Hinge Pin
• Filler Tubing
Selection Charts
Each “J” carton includes one complete belt joint for belt widths ranging
from 300 mm (12") to 1500 mm (60"). Cartons include:
“J” carton complete fastener joint
• 1 Gauge Pin
• 2 Hinge Pin Washers
• Required Piloted Bolts, Nuts, Clips
Ordering Number
mm in.
300 12 375XJ12NC
350 14 375XJ14NC
400 16 375XJ16NC
450 18 375XJ18NC 375XJ18NCS 375XSJ18NCS 375XEJ18NB
500 20 375XJ20NC
600 24 375XJ24NC 375XJ24NCS 375XJ24SC 375XSJ24SSC 375XSJ24NCS 375XEJ24NB
650 26 375XJ26NC
750 30 375XJ30NC 375XJ30NCS 375XSJ30SSC 375XSJ30NCS 375XEJ30NB
900 36 375XJ36NC 375XJ36NCS 375XJ36SC 375XSJ36SSC 375XSJ36NCS 375XEJ36NB
1050 42 375XJ42NC 375XJ42NCS 375XSJ42SSC 375XSJ42NCS 375XEJ42NB
1200 48 375XJ48NC 375XJ48NCS 375XJ48SC 375XSJ48SSC 375XSJ48NCS
1500 60 375XJ60NC 375XSJ60SSC
375X Fasteners
NC Steel Joint
with Nylon Covered
Steel Cable *
NCS Steel Joint
with Nylon Covered
Stainless Cable *
SC Steel Joint
with Bare
Steel Cable *
SSC Stainless Joint
with Bare
Stainless Cable **
NCS Stainless Joint
with Nylon Covered
Stainless Cable **
NB Everdur Joint
with Nylon Covered
Bronze Cable ***
Ordering Number
mm in.
450 18 550J18NC 550SJ18NCS 550MAJ18SSC
500 20 550J20NC
600 24 550J24NC 550J24NCS 550J24SC 550J24SSC 550J24NAC 550SJ24NCS 550MAJ24SSC
650 26 550J26NC
750 30 550J30NC 550J30NCS 550J30SC 550J30SSC 550J30NAC 550SJ30NCS 550MAJ30SSC
900 36 550J36NC 550J36NCS 550J36SC 550J36SSC 550J36NAC 550SJ36NCS 550MAJ36SSC
1050 42 550J42NC 550J42NCS 550J42SC 550J42SSC 550J42NAC 550SJ42NCS 550MAJ42SSC
1200 48 550J48NC 550J48NCS 550J48SC 550J48SSC 550J48NAC 550SJ48NCS 550MAJ48SSC
1350 54 550J54NC 550J54NAC
1500 60 550J60NC 550SJ60NCS
*  “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Steel Nuts & Bolts
**  “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Stainless Nuts & Bolts
***  “J” CARTON – Individual Plates w/Steel Nuts & Bolts
550 Fasteners

550 20399 20400 20397
For Fastener
Number EverdurSteel
Ordering Number
375X 20380 20381* 20387*
550 20380 20381* 20387*
For Fastener
Number EverdurSteel
*Slotted Nuts
Stainless –
300 Series
Stainless –
300 Series
Replacement piloted bolts and nuts are packaged separately, 100 per box.
With Bolts & Nuts
Two-Plate Fastener 375X-2STS 375X-2
Three-Plate Fastener 375X-3STS 375X-3
Single-Plate Fastener 550-1STS 550-1
Three-Plate Fastener 550-3STS 550-3
Two-Plate Fastener 375XS-2STS 375XS-2
Three-Plate Fastener 375XS-3STS 375XS-3
Single-Plate Fastener 550S-1STS 550S-1
Single-Plate Fastener 550MA-1
MegAlloy®
Stainless 300 Series
Description Ordering Number
Per Set Per Container
Steel
13
Ordering Number
mm in.
AC (6 mm dia.) ACS (7 mm dia.) NAC (6 mm dia.) NC (6 mm dia.) NCS (6 mm dia.)
Bare Armored Cable Bare Armored Stainless Cable Nylon Covered Armored Cable Nylon Covered Steel Cable Nylon Covered Stainless Cable*
Each Package Each Package Each Package Each Package Each Package
(One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins)
300 12 NC-12-1 NC-12 NCS-12
350 14 NC-14-1 NC-14 NCS-14
400 16 NC-16-1 NC-16 NCS-16
450 18 AC-18-1 AC-18 NAC-18-1 NAC-18 NC-18-1 NC-18 NCS-18
500 20 NC-20-1 NC-20 NCS-20
600 24 AC-24-1 AC-24 NAC-24-1 NAC-24 NC-24-1 NC-24 NCS-24-1 NCS-24
650 26 AC-26-1 AC-26 NAC-26-1 NAC-26 NC-26
750 30 AC-30-1 AC-30 ACS-30-1 ACS-30 NAC-30-1 NAC-30 NC-30-1 NC-30 NCS-30-1 NCS-30
900 36 AC-36-1 AC-36 ACS-36-1 ACS-36 NAC-36-1 NAC-36 NC-36-1 NC-36 NCS-36-1 NCS-36
1050 42 AC-42-1 AC-42 ACS-42-1 ACS-42 NAC-42-1 NAC-42 NC-42-1 NC-42 NCS-42-1 NCS-42
1200 48 AC-48-1 AC-48 ACS-48-1 ACS-48 NAC-48-1 NAC-48 NC-48-1 NC-48 NCS-48-1 NCS-48
1350 54 AC-54-1 ACS-54-1 ACS-54 NAC-54-1 NAC-54 NC-54-1 NC-54 NCS-54-1 NCS-54
1500 60 AC-60-1 ACS-60-1 ACS-60 NAC-60-1 NAC-60 NC-60-1 NC-60 NCS-60-1 NCS-60
1800 72 AC-72-1 NAC-72-1 NAC-72 NC-72-1 NC-72 NCS-72-1 NCS-72
Extra Hinge Pins
For 375X and 550
Ordering Number
mm in.
SC (6 mm dia.) SSC (6 mm dia.) NB (6 mm dia.)
Bare Steel Cable Bare Stainless Cable* Nylon Covered Bronze Cable
Each Package Each Package Each Package
(One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins)
450 18 NB-18-1
600 24 SC-24-1 SC-24 SSC-24-1 SSC-24 NB-24-1
650 26 SC-26
750 30 SC-30-1 SC-30 SSC-30-1 SSC-30 NB-30-1
900 36 SC-36-1 SC-36 SSC-36-1 SSC-36 NB-36-1
1050 42 SC-42-1 SC-42 SSC-42-1 SSC-42 NB-42-1
1200 48 SC-48-1 SC-48 SSC-48-1 SSC-48
Extra Hinge Pins
For 375X and 550
* 300 Series
Extra Hinge Pins

duty applications.
RAR6LP
Features lower
fastener profile for
improved compatibility
with cleaner blades,
skirt rubber and
return idlers.
Flexco® SR™ Scalloped Edge™ Fastener Selection Guide
18
Flexco® SR™ Scalloped Edge™
Selection Charts
Rivets
Required
Stainless RustAlloy® For OneSteel 300 Series 400 Series SS Joint
450 18 R5-SE-18/450 R5S-SE-18/450 100
600 24 R5-SE-24/600 R5S-SE-24/600 RAR5-SE-24/600 130
650 26 R5-SE-26/650 RAR5-SE-26/650 140
750 30 R5-SE-30/750 R5S-SE-30/750 RAR5-SE-30/750 160
900 36 R5-SE-36/900 R5S-SE-36/900 RAR5-SE-36/900 200
1050 42 R5-SE-42/1050 R5S-SE-42/1050 RAR5-SE-42/1050 230
1200 48 R5-SE-48/1200 R5S-SE-48/1200 RAR5-SE-48/1200 270
1350 54 R5-SE-54/1350 RAR5-SE-54/1350 300
1500 60 R5-SE-60/1500 R5S-SE-60/1500 RAR5-SE-60/1500 340
1800 72 R5-SE-72/1800 410
Flexco® Scalloped Edge™ R5 (Two fastener strips per package)
Rivets
Required
RustAlloy® For OneSteel 400 Series SS Joint
450 18 R5-1/2-SE-18/450 100
600 24 R5-1/2-SE-24/600 RAR5-1/2-SE-24/600 130
750 30 R5-1/2-SE-30/750 RAR5-1/2-SE-30/750 160
900 36 R5-1/2-SE-36/900 RAR5-1/2-SE-36/900 200
1050 42 R5-1/2-SE-42/1050 RAR5-1/2-SE-42/1050 230
1150 46 RAR5-1/2-SE-46/1150 260
1200 48 R5-1/2-SE-48/1200 RAR5-1/2-SE-48/1200 270
1350 54 R5-1/2-SE-54/1350 RAR5-1/2-SE-54/1350 300
1500 60 R5-1/2-SE-60/1500 RAR5-1/2-SE-60/1500 340
1800 72 R5-1/2-SE-72/1800 RAR5-1/2-SE-72/1800 410
Flexco® Scalloped Edge™ R5-1/2
(Two fastener strips per package)
Belt
Width
mm in.
Belt
Width
mm in.
Rivets
Required
Stainless For OneSteel 300 Series Joint
300 12 R2-12/300 R2S-12/300 24
450 18 R2-18/450 R2S-18/450 40
600 24 R2-24/600 R2S-24/600 52
750 30 R2-30/750 R2S-30/750 64
900 36 R2-36/900 R2S-36/900 80
1050 42 R2-42/1050 R2S-42/1050 92
1200 48 R2-48/1200 R2S-48/1200 108
1350 54 R2-54/1350 R2S-54/1350 120
1500 60 R2-60/1500 R2S-60/1500 136
R2 R5 R5-1/2 R6 RAR8
Ordering Number
RustAlloy®
400 Series SS
1200 48 RAR8-SE-48/1200
1350 54 RAR8-SE-54/1350
1500 60 RAR8-SE-60/1500
1800 72 RAR8-SE-72/1800
2130 84 RAR8-SE-84/2130
Flexco® Scalloped Edge™ RAR8
(Two fastener strips per package)
Belt
Width
mm in.
Flexco® R5 MegAlloy®
R5 MegAlloy fasteners are supplied as
4 plate strips and are packaged 10 strips
per box. Enough fasteners to splice a 900 mm (36") belt.
Ordering Number
R5MA-SE
Rivets
Required
RustAlloy® RustAlloy® Low For OneSteel 400 Series SS Profile 400 Series SS Joint
600 24 R6-SE-24/600 130
750 30 R6-SE-30/750 160
900 36 R6-SE-36/900 200
1050 42 R6-SE-42/1050 RAR6-SE-42/1050 RAR6LP-SE-42/1050 230
1150 46 R6-SE-46/1150 RAR6-SE-46/1150 RAR6LP-SE-46/1150 260
1200 48 R6-SE-48/1200 RAR6-SE-48/1200 RAR6LP-SE-48/1200 270
1350 54 R6-SE-54/1350 RAR6-SE-54/1350 RAR6LP-SE-54/1350 300
1500 60 R6-SE-60/1500 RAR6-SE-60/1500 RAR6LP-SE-60/1500 340
1800 72 R6-SE-72/1800 RAR6-SE-72/1800 RAR6LP-SE-72/1800 410
2130 84 R6-SE-84/2130 RAR6-SE-84/2130 RAR6LP-SE-84/2130 480
Flexco® Scalloped Edge™ R6 and RAR6LP Low Profile
(Two fastener strips per package)
Belt
Width

SC (6 mm dia.) SSC (6 mm dia.)
mm in.
Bare Steel Cable Bare Stainless Cable*
Each Package Each Package
(One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins)
450 18 SC-18 SSC-18
600 24 SC-24-1 SC-24 SSC-24-1 SSC-24
750 30 SC-30-1 SC-30 SSC-30-1 SSC-30
900 36 SC-36-1 SC-36 SSC-36-1 SSC-36
950 38
1000 40
1050 42 SC-42-1 SC-42 SSC-42-1 SSC-42
1100 44
1150 46
1200 48 SC-48-1 SC-48 SSC-48-1 SSC-48
1350 54 SC-54-1 SC-54 SSC-54-1 SSC-54
1500 60 SC-60-1 SC-60 SSC-60-1 SSC-60
1800 72 SC-72-1 SSC-72-1
For R2 and R5
* 300 Series
Ordering Number
SC932 (7 mm dia.) SSC932 (7 mm dia.)
mm in.
Bare Steel Cable Bare Stainless Cable*
Each Package Each Package
(One Pin) (Ten Pins) (One Pin) (Ten Pins)
450 18 SC932-18-1 SSC932-18-1
600 24 SC932-24-1 SSC932-24-1
750 30 SC932-30-1 SC932-30 SSC932-30-1 SSC932-30
900 36 SC932-36-1 SC932-36 SSC932-36-1 SSC932-36
950 38 SC932-38-1 SC932-38 SSC932-38-1 SSC932-38
1000 40 SC932-40-1 SC932-40 SSC932-40-1 SSC932-40
1050 42 SC932-42-1 SC932-42 SSC932-42-1 SSC932-42
1100 44 SC932-44-1 SC932-44 SSC932-44-1 SSC932-44
1150 46 SC932-46-1 SC932-46 SSC932-46-1 SSC932-46
1200 48 SC932-48-1 SC932-48 SSC932-48-1 SSC932-48
1350 54 SC932-54-1 SC932-54 SSC932-54-1 SSC932-54
1500 60 SC932-60-1 SC932-60 SSC932-60-1 SSC932-60
1800 72 SC932-72-1 SSC932-72-1
For R5
Belt
Width
Belt

holding belt, fastener strip, and
SR700 guide blocks (included)
securely in place. Drives five rivets
simultaneously and installs four
fastener plates before reloading.
Includes two SR700 guide blocks,
two SR759 drive rods, canvas
bag, lubricant and two 1,8 kgs.
(4 lb.) hammers.
SRTA Single Rivet Driving Tool
Used for single rivet driving, the SRTA tool holds and
positions the rivet to ensure safer rivet driving. Includes anvil
plate surface and SR-50 driver. Order the SRTA according to
belt width.
mm in.
750 30 SRTA-30
900 36 SRTA-36
1050 42 SRTA-42
1200 48 SRTA-48
1500 60 SRTA-60
1800 72 SRTA-72
2130 84 SRTA-84
mm in.
750 30 MSRT-30
900 36 MSRT-36
1050 42 MSRT-42
1200 48 MSRT-48
1500 60 MSRT-60
1800 72 MSRT-72
2130 84 MSRT-84
MSRT Applicator
Complete
(Installs R5, R5-1/2, R6,
& RAR6 fasteners only)
Lightweight and portable, the R2T installs up
to 300 mm (12") of R2 fasteners in one pass.
Use with standard SR™ self-setting rivets and 0,9 kgs.
(2 lb.) hammer. (MSRT or SRTA tools can also be
used for R2 installation by using the R5 setting.)
Ordering
Number
Belt
Width
Ordering
Number
Belt
Width
R2T Tool
MSRT in use
mm in.
1200 48 MSRT8-48
1500 60 MSRT8-60
1800 72 MSRT8-72
2130 84 MSRT8-84
MSRT8
Applicator
Complete
(Installs R6, RAR6 &

Number
Easy-to-use, lightweight belt clamp,
specially engineered for heavy-duty
applications. Load capacity to 2,7 metric
tons (3 imperial tons) when used with two
1-1/2 ton come-alongs. Securely grips belts
up to 25 mm (1") thick, and scissors slide
easily into place to adjust to a variety of
belt widths. Provides even tensioning across
entire belt width. Extruded aluminum
construction resists corrosion and seizing in
wet environments.
Far-Pul® HD® Belt Clamps
Belt Width Ordering
mm in. Number
Up to 750 Up to 30" LSHD30
Up to 900 Up to 36" LSHD36
Up to 1050 Up to 42" LSHD42
Up to 1200 Up to 48" LSHD48
Up to 1350 Up to 54" LSHD54
Up to 1500 Up to 60" LSHD60
Up to 1800 Up to 72" LSHD72
Belt Maintenance Products
840 Series Belt Cutter
Lightweight, easy-to-use cutter for belts
up to 2100 mm (84") wide. Grips belts